

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
JOHN MCCOMISH;  
NANCY MCLAIN; and TONY BOUIE,

*Petitioners,*

v.

KEN BENNETT, in his official capacity as Secretary of  
State of Arizona; and GARY SCARAMAZZO; ROYANN J.  
PARKER; JEFFREY L. FAIRMAN; LOUIS HOFFMAN;  
and LORI DANIELS, in their official capacities as members  
of the ARIZONA CLEAN ELECTIONS COMMISSION,

*Respondents.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—  
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE  
YANKEE INSTITUTE FOR PUBLIC POLICY  
IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITION  
FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

PETER J. MARTIN\*  
HINCKLEY, ALLEN &  
SNYDER LLP  
20 Church Street  
Hartford, CT 06103  
Tel. 860-331-2726  
Fax 860-331-2727  
pmartin@haslaw.com

*\*Counsel of Record*

JUSTIN R. CLARK  
ANCONA & SIEGEL  
49 East Cedar Street  
Newington, CT 06111  
Tel. 860-666-1776  
Fax 860-666-5522  
justin.r.clark@gmail.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae,  
The Yankee Institute for Public Policy*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
<i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> BRIEF OF THE YANKEE INSTITUTE FOR PUBLIC POLICY.....	1
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
I. THIS COURT SHOULD GRANT THE PETITION SO THAT IT MAY HARMO- NIZE THE CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS CONCERNING MATCHING FUND TRIGGER PROVISIONS CON- SISTENT WITH <i>DAVIS</i> .....	2
A. The Citizens' Election Program.....	3
B. The <i>Green Party</i> Litigation .....	4
C. Comparing <i>Green Party</i> to <i>Davis</i> .....	6
D. CEP's Impact On This Year's Pri- mary.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## FEDERAL CASES

<i>Davis v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 128 S. Ct. 2759, 171 L. Ed. 2d 737 (2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Foley v. State Elections Enforcement Commission</i> , No. 3:10cv1091, 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 71744 (D. Conn. Jul. 16, 2010) .....	8, 9
<i>Green Party of Conn. v. Garfield</i> , Nos. 09-3760- cv(L), 09-3941(CON), 2010 U.S. App. LEXIS 14286 (2nd Cir. Jul. 13, 2010).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Green Party of Conn. v. Garfield</i> , 648 F. Supp. 2d 298 (D. Conn. 2009).....	5
<i>McComish v. Bennett</i> , 605 F.3d 720 (9th Cir. 2010) .....	8

## STATUTES AND RULES

A.R.S. §§ 16-940 <i>et seq.</i> .....	3
CONN. GEN. STAT. §§ 9-700 <i>et seq.</i> .....	3
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-702.....	3
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-703.....	3
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-713.....	3, 4
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-714.....	3, 4
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-714(a) .....	4
CONN. GEN. STAT. § 9-714(c).....	4
2010 CONN. ACTS 10-2 (REG. SESS.) .....	6
Supreme Court Rule 37.....	1
